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2024 WORLD FIELD TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP - MESA, ARIZONA - USA

Name

Dylan Varney
Jack Harris
Gerhard Genade
Mark Bassett
Conor Mcflynn
Yoeri Bussé
Tyler Patner
Lauren Parsons
Greg Sauve
Stefan Viljoen
Cor Swanepoel
David Schofield
Sérgio Rita
Adrian Hollis

Bill Rabbitt
Declan Canavan
Richard Green
Vasco Rodrigues
Dorian Falconer
Steve Lyon
Derek van Niekerk
Keith Walters
Gerald Long

Jan Steytler
George Doganis
Jeff Cloud

lan A. De Le6n
Chas DiCapua
Jean-Pierre De Jager
Paula Schofield
Pete Brooks
Lucas Marusiak
Natalie Shead
Lukas Richter
Wian Strydom
Adolfo Collo
Ana Pereira

Neil Younggren
Anne Smith
Gordon Withers
Doug Vinson
Johannes Hofbauer
Jeff Paddock
David Alsup
Cobus Viljoen
Lonnie Smith
Juan Carrera
Gary Palinkas
Ramén L. Conor
Mike Seago

Jim Whittlesey
Jared McCarthy
Pedro Abreu
John Joswiak
Bruno Meirelles
Ron Brown
Wayne Burns
Zachary Loesser
Rich Gauvin
David Slade
Waldemar Gordils
Heribert Kammerstetter
Douglas Robinson
Randy Ebersole
Thane Thayer
Joe Hayward
Wes Crisp

Otis Davis
Andrew Winch
Chris Oldfield
Edwin Tubens
Ted Andro

Keith K

Dennis Vazquez
Kelly Hawe
Scott Pywell

Ron Guiliano
Nigel Hayman
Patrick Callihan
Paul Cray
Vicente Pacheco
Chris Merritt
Jason Blackburn
Franz Salzlechner
Teresa Escudero Palau
Grant Summerlin
Matthew Sawyer
Jake Moser
José Colon

Country
England
Wales
South Africa
Wales
Ireland
Belgium
USA

USA

USA
Australia
South Africa
England
Portugal
South Africa
USA
Ireland
England
Portugal
Wales
England
South Africa
USA

USA

South Africa
USA

USA

Puerto Rico
USA
Australia
England
USA

USA
England
USA

South Africa
Brazil
Portugal
USA
England
Wales

USA
Austria
USA

USA
Australia
USA

USA

USA

Puerto Rico
England
USA
Australia
Puerto Rico
USA

Brazil

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Puerto Rico
Austria
Australia
UsA

USA

USA

USA

USA
England
USA

Puerto Rico
USA

USA

Puerto Rico
USA
England
USA

Wales

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA
Austria
Spain

USA

USA

USA

Puerto Rico
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Total
139
138
138
134
133
133
133
130
130
129
128
128
127
127
127
127
125
125
125
124
124
124
123
123
122
122
122
121
121
120
120
120
119
119
119
118
117
116
116
115
115
113
112
112
112
11
110
110
109
109
108
108
107
106
106
104
104
103
102
102
102
101
101
101
100
100
100
99
98
97
96
96
95
95
95
93
89
88
87
85
85
84
84
83
83
82
81
78
78

Veteran

Rank  Rank  Rank

1PCP
1PCP
2PCP
3PCP

2PCP|
3PCP

% of Top
In Class

Female Juniors Red = Master

>92.5%
100.00%
99.28%
99.28%
96.40%

95.68%

95.68%
95.68%
93.53%
93.53%
92.81%
92.09%
92.09%
91.37%
91.37%
91.37%
91.37%
89.93%
89.93%
89.93%
89.21%
89.21%
89.21%
88.49%
88.49%
87.77%
87.77%
87.77%
87.05%
87.05%
86.33%
86.33%
86.33%
85.61%
85.61%
85.61%
84.89%
84.17%
83.45%
83.45%
82.73%
82.73%
81.29%
80.58%
80.58%
80.58%
79.86%
79.14%
79.14%
78.42%
78.42%
77.70%
77.70%
76.98%
76.26%
76.26%
74.82%
74.82%
74.10%
73.38%
73.38%
73.38%
72.66%
72.66%
72.66%
71.94%
71.94%
71.94%
71.22%
70.50%
69.78%
69.06%
69.06%
68.35%
68.35%
68.35%
66.91%
64.03%
63.31%
62.59%
61.15%
61.15%
60.43%
60.43%
59.71%
59.71%
58.99%
58.27%
56.12%
56.12%

Rifle

AAXTIS0 177

Air Arms XTI50

Air Arms XTI50 4.5mm
ISP Airstream MK3
Walther LG400

FX Impact X 4.55mm/0.177
Thomas Carbine .177
Daystate Red Wolf LPR .177
Thomas .177

Steyr LG110 .177
Thomas Air 4.5mm
AAXTI50 177

Steyr LG110, 0.177
Thomas

Thomas Carbine 177
Steyr Challenge
STEYR CHALLENGE .177
Steyr Challenge, 0.177
Air Arms XTI50
STEYRLG110 177
Raw TM1000 4.5mm
Air Arms xti-50 .177
Thomas, 0.177
Thomas Air 4.5mm
STEYR, LG110, 4.5mm
RAW TM1000 .177
Styler Challenge .177
RAW TM1000 .177
Steyr

Air Arms FTP900 .177
Thomas FT .177
Thomas FT 177
AAXTI50 177

Thomas 177

Steyr LG110 4.5mm
Steyr, FT, 4.5

Steyr LG110, 0.177
Daystate Redwolf Lite
STEYR CHALLENGE 177
Air Arms EV2

Thomas 177

Steyr Challenge, 0.177
Air arms ev2

THOMAS FT/ 177
Steyr Lg110 .177
Daystate Tsar
Weihrauch HW97K
Thomas FT

Anschutz 9003 .177
ANSCHUTZ 9015 177
Thomas FT Carbine #001 in 177
Steyr Lg110 .177
Thomas 177
Crossman Challenger
Steyr, LG110, 4.5
Steyr LG 110

USFT LD #101 177 caliber
Thomas

Steyr LG110

Steyr LG110

Ataman M2 .177

Steyr LG110, .177
Feinwerkbau P70 Field Target .177
USFT LD #1

USFT

RAW TM-1000
Daystate Redwolf .177
Daystate alfa wolf 177
Steyr Challenge

Air Arms XTI-50 .177
Steyr 19110 .177
Thomas .177

Thomas

Daystate Tsar .177
Daystate Red Wolf LPR .177"
Anschutz 9015 .177
Thomas Air 4.5mm
Air Arms FTP900
Daystate Pulsar 177
Thomas FT

Styer LG110

MAC1 - USFT .177
Daystate Mk4 .177
Steyr, Challenge, .177
Air Arms HFT 500 4.5
Thomas FT

Thomas

Brocock Sniper Sahara
Air Arms S-400, .177

Scope Pellet

DELTA STYKER 5-50 JsB 8.4

Nikko Sterling Diamond ~ JSB Exact 8.4g
Sightron s3 10-50-60 AAField 10.3gr
March Majesta 10x80 JSB Exact 8.4g
MarchX 8-80 JSB Exact 8.4
March X 8-80X56 IR JSB Heavy

March High Master 10-60x Air Arms 8.4
Kahles K1050ft JSB Exact Heavy

March 8-80 JSB 8.4

Nikko Stirling 10-50x60 JSB Exact 8.44gr
Falcon X50 10-50-60 JSB 10.34
MARCH X 8-80 AA 8.4

Nikko MKII 10-60x56 JSB Exact, 0.547g
March Hi-Master, 10-60-56 JSB 8.44GR
March High Master 10-60x JSB 8.4

Falcon X50 JSB Exact 8.4grn

FALCON X50 10-50 AAB.44

Sightron slll 10-50x60 JSB Heavy, 0.67g
March 10x60 Air Arms 8.4g
NIKKO 10-50X60 AA 8.4

Falcon X50 10-50x60 JSB 10.34gr
March Majesta 8-80x JSB 8.4

Leupold, Competition, 35 JSB: 8.4

March Hi-Master 10-60-56 JSB 10.3GR

March X 10-60 JsB 8.4

Kahles K1050i JSB 8.44gr
Sightron Slll 10-50x60 JSB 8.44
Sightron SIII 10-50 x60 JSB 8.44

Nikko Stirling JSB Exact 8.44Gr
MARCH X 8-80 AAB.4

Kahles Model K1050i FT  JSB Exact 8.4gr
Sightron SIIl 10-50X60 Air Arms 8.44
MARCH HM 10-60 JSB 10.3

March 10-60 JSB 8.44

March 8-80x56 JSB 10.3gr

Delta, Stryker, 5-50x56 JSB, 8,44

March X 10-60x52 JSB Express, 0.510g
Falcon 50x JSB 8.4

March 8-80 AA8.44

Falcon X50 JSB Exact 8.44g
Kahles 10-50 JSB 8.4

March High Master, 10-60» H&N, 8,44
Vortex Golden Eagle 10-6C AA 8.4

MARCH FT 8X80 IR JSB/8.4
Sightron 10-50x60 JSB Exact 8.44
March X 8-80x-56 JSB 8.4
Sightron SIIISS 25018 H&N

March-X High Master 10-5! Air Arms 8.4

Nikko stirling 10-50x60 JSB 8.44
MARCH X 8-80 JSB 8.44
Sightron, SliI, 50x AA10.34
Sightron S111 10-50x60  JSB Exact 8.44gr
Sightron SiIl JSB 10.34

Nikko sterling diamond 50 8.4 JSB
Sightron, SlIl FT 10-50x60 JSB, 10.34

Sightron 10x50x60 AAB.4

Athlon Heras 15-60 x 56 Air Arms 10.34
Nightforce, NX8, 32 FX 8.4

Sightron S6 10-60 JsB 8.4

Nikko Stirling 10-50 JSB 8.4

Sightron 10-50x60 H&N Barracuda 9.56
Nikko, 50 JSB 8.44 gr

March X 8-80X60
Athlon Heras 15-60 x 56

H&N FT Trophy 8.64gr
Air Arms 10.34

Athlon Heras 15-60x56  JSB 8.44
Falcon 10-50x60 AA10.34
Sightron Siii 10-50x60 JsSB 8.4

Hawke scope Air arms 10.34g
FALCON X50 10-50 AA8.44
Sightron 10-50x60 jsb 10.34
Sightron SiII JSB 10.34
Sightron SlIl 10-50X60 Air Arms 8.44
Kahles 10-50 FT JSB 8.44

Sightron 25018 10-50x60 JSB 10.34
Leupold competition 40x45 JSB 10.34
March 10-60x56 HM AA8.44
Sightron S6 QYS 8.48
Nikko Sterling Diamond 10 JSB Exact 8.4g

Sightron 10/50 JSB 10.34
March 8-80x56 JSB 8.4
Falcon 10--50x60 JSB 8.4g 177
Athlon 15X60 Harris AA10.35
Athlon Heras 15-60x56 JSB 10.34
March 10x80x56 JSB 10,34 gr

Nikko Sterling Diamond 10 JSB Exact 0.55
Sightron Slll FIELD TARGE JSB 8.4

Nikko Diamond Steling 10- AA 8.44
Sightron 10x50x60 siii JSB 10.34
Sightron 10-50x60 JSB 8.44
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Name

Peter Sweeney
Scott Webster
Craig Martin
Roger Lovett
Danny Ayers
Dave O'Hara
Alan Otsuka
Martin Martin
Brad Stevenson
Peykan Beyrami
David Stevenson
Idamarys Rivera
Mark Studness
Craig Larson
Mark Walker
Cameron Kerndt
Ken Hughes
Virgilio Gonzales
Rob Dyer

James |. Morales
Daniel Putz

Son Lu

Manuel Morales
Marcelo Bortoluzzi
Brad Troyer
David D'Agostino
Eduardo Fogolin
Bruno Silva
Herbert Von Der Stein
John Cerne

Earle Hawkes
Mark Weidert
George Harde
Pablo Javier Milone
Bob Wall
Fernando Manzano Sanchez
Randy Smith
Nathan Thomas
Dennis Bafiez
Tim MacSweyn
Harold Saunders
Zach Harde

Jim Poh

Peter Staddon
Hector Medina
Manuel Lorenzo
John Kociumbas
Ron Jobbes
Grayson Summerlin
Bob Middo

Dan House

Country

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Northern Ireland

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Puerto Rico

USA

Canada

USA

USA

USA

USA
New Zealand
Puerto Rico
USA
USA
Puerto Rico
Argentina
USA
|USA
Argentina
Portugal
England
USA
New Zealand
USA
Canada
Argentina
Canada
Spain
USA
USA
USA
Canada

Canada

Canada

USA

England

USA

Puerto Rico

Wales

USA

USA

USA

USA
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17

13
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Day 1

Nov 14 Assign

Day 2
Lane

Day 2

Nov 15  Assign

26
23
19
26
34
30
25

Day3
Lane

Day 3
Nov 16

Total
77
76
73
70
68
68
68
66
58
58
57
55
53
31
27

127
118
114
110
106
105
105
98
97
96
95
95
94
90
89
86
86
84
84
82
82
81
76
75
71
68
67
62
61
61
56
49
49
45
4
24

Shoot

Off
Rank

Veteran
Rank

1SPR
2 SPR

Rank

% of Top

In Class
Female Juniors Red = Master
Rank

>92.5%
55.40%
54.68%
52.52%
50.36%
48.92%
48.92%
48.92%
47.48%
41.73%
41.73%
41.01%
39.57%
38.13%
22.30%
19.42%
100.00%
92.91%
89.76%
86.61%
83.46%
82.68%
82.68%
7717%
76.38%
75.59%
74.80%
74.80%
74.02%
70.87%
70.08%
67.72%
67.72%
66.14%
66.14%
64.57%
64.57%
63.78%
59.84%
59.06%
55.91%
53.54%
52.76%
48.82%
48.03%
48.03%
44.09%
38.58%
38.58%
35.43%
32.28%
18.90%

Rifle

Air Arms XTI 50
Daystate CR-Xst
Walther LG40OFT Alutec. .177
Usft 177

Thomas Carbine .177
Aira Arms Factory XTI50, .177
thomas

Daystate Redwolf .177
Air Arms HFT 500
Thomas

Air Arms S400
Daystate Red wolf .177
Steyr Challenge 177

Air Arms, EV2 Mk2
Thomas

Air Arms TX200 HC 177
Air Arms TX200 .177
Walther LGU 4.5mm
AirArms TX200 .177

Air Arms TX200 .177
Air Arms, Tx200, 177
TX200 .177 cal

Air Arms TX200 .177
Air Arms TX200 HC

Air Arms TX200HC
AATX200 MKIIl 177
Air Arms TX200

BMS Precision Titan .177 Piston
AATX200

Walther LGU 0.177
%200 .177

Air Arms TX200HC .177
AA, TX200, .177

Air arms tx 200 4.5

Air Arms, TX200 Mk3, .177
Air Arms TX200 4.5
Walther LGU .177
Walther LGU .177

Air arms Tx200 hc
AATX200 Mk2

Air Arms, TX200 Mk3, .177
AATX 200 Carbine

Air Arms, TX200, 0.177
AATX200

CCADIANA 54

Air Arms TX200 .177
Air Arms TX200
WHISCOMBE 50 .177
Air Arms TX200 .177
TX 200 HC .177
TX200.177

Scope

Sightron 10 X 50

March 10-60x56
Sightron SlIl 10-50x
Delta striker 5-50

March 10-60x56HM
Kahles 1050IFT

NF, field target, 36
Sightron SllI 10-50x60
Athlon 15-60

March X 8x80x56
Sightron S3

Sightron 25011 10-50x60
Hawke 10-50x60

Falcon 10-50

March

athlon

Nightforce ATACR 7-35x
Sightron SIIl FTIRMOA 10-
Sightron SlIl 10-50x60FT
Falcon x50

Trijicon tenmile 5-50x56
Sightron 10X50

Sightron Sl

Sightron SIll 10-50X60 FT
Sightron SlII 10-50x
Falxon X50 10x50x60
Sightron SlIl 10-50X
Delta Stryker, 5-50X56
DELTA STRYKER 5-50
Sightron SllI Field Target 1
x50

Sightron SIII 10-50x60
Sightron S3 10-50 x60
Falcon T50

Sightron S3 10-50 x60
Sightron SlIl 10x50
Sightron S3

Bushnell Elite 8-32x44
FALCON X50 10-50x60
Leupold Competition 40X
March 10-60 x56 HM
Nikko Sterling 10-50
Sightron, 10-50x

Falcon X50

Vector Optics Continental,
Sightron 10-50x60

Nikko Sterling 10x50
Delta Stryker 5-50
Sightron Slll FIELD TARGE
Athlon Heras 15x60
NightForce 4-32

Pellet

Air Arms 8.4g

JSB 8.4gr
AAB.44

Jab 8.4

JSB 8.4

JSB Exact 8.44Gm
jsb 8.4

JSB 10.3

jsb 10.3

JSB 8.4gr

JSB 8.4

JSB 10.34

Jab 8.44

JSB 8.44

Jsb 8.4

Air Arms 8.44gr
Air Arms 8.4gr
AA4.52mm 8.4 gr
JSB 8.44

Air Arms 8.44

Jsb 10.34

JSB 8.4

JSB 8.44

JSB Exact 8.44 grains
Air Arms 8.44

JSB 8.44

JSB Exact 8.44 grains
JSB Exact, 0.547g
JSB 8.44

AA Diabolo Field 8.44 gr
AA 177 8.4 grains
Air Arms 8.44
AAExpress 7.9
AA 4.52, 8.44 grains
JSB 8.44

JSB Exact 0.55
JSB 8.44

Air Arms 8.4

JSB 177 8.4gr.
JSB 7.87

JSB 8.44

JSB Exact 8.44
JSB 8.44

JSB 8.44

Qvs 8.49g

Air Arms 8.44

Air Arms 8.4g
AAT7.8

JSB 10.34g

JSB 8.44

H&N FTT 8.64



